

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14580/2009

COMMR.KVS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has appeared and seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted, as a last chance. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks further time for deleting the name of Respondent No.2 from the party array. He may take appropriate steps within three weeks.
List the matter on 22.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS